

Siddiqsons Tin Plate Limited



Registered Office: Ocean Tower, 27th Floor, Plot # G-3, Block # 9, Near II Talwar, Clifton, Karachi. PABX (92-21) 35166571-5
E-mail: tinplate@siddiqsonstinplate.com, Website: <http://www.siddiqsonstinplate.com>

October 27, 2023

General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi – 74000.

Fax # 111-573-329

SUBJECT: FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on October 27, 2023 at 11:00 AM at Ocean Mall & Tower, G-3, Block 9, 27th Floor, Clifton, Karachi, recommended the following:

i. **Cash Dividend**

NIL

ii. **Bonus Shares**

NIL

iii. **Right Shares**

NIL

iv. **Any other entitlement/Corporate action**

NIL

v. **Any other Price-Sensitive information**

NIL

Siddiqsons Tin Plate Limited

Registered Office: Ocean Tower, 27th Floor, Plot # G-3, Block # 9, Near II Talwar, Clifton, Karachi. PABX (92-21) 35166571-5
E-mail: tinplate@siddiqsonstinplate.com, Website: <http://www.siddiqsonstinplate.com>




The un-audited financial results of the Company for the period ended September 30, 2023 are enclosed herewith.

We will be uploading un-audited financial statements for the period ended September 30, 2023 on PUCARS for distribution amongst the members of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely


Muhammad Haris
Company Secretary



SIDDIQSONS TIN PLATE LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

| | Three months ended | |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | September, 30 2023 | September, 30 2022 |
| | ----- (Rupees) ----- | |
| Revenue from contract with customers - net | 1,164,772,095 | 1,076,508,571 |
| Cost of goods sold | (1,098,754,792) | (892,630,835) |
| Gross profit | 66,017,303 | 183,877,736 |
| Other income | 17,134,205 | 13,712,116 |
| | 83,151,508 | 197,589,852 |
| Distribution cost | (5,589,526) | (5,266,197) |
| Administrative expenses | (30,747,136) | (21,097,201) |
| Other expenses | - | (2,628,523) |
| Finance cost | (143,830,665) | (118,655,999) |
| | (180,167,327) | (147,647,920) |
| Profit before taxation | (97,015,819) | 49,941,932 |
| Taxation | (2,622,279) | (13,456,357) |
| Profit after taxation | (99,638,098) | 36,485,575 |
| Other comprehensive income | - | - |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | (99,638,098) | 36,485,575 |
| Earnings per share - basic and diluted | (0.43) | 0.16 |




CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER




COMPANY SECRETARY